OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR Commonwealth of Kentucky 700 Capitol Avenue Frankfort, KY 40601

Phone: (502) 564-2611 Fax: (502) 564-6858



GOVERNOR ERNIE FLETCHER Lt. Governor Steve Pence

> RECEIVED KENTUCKY STATE BOARD ON

> > APR 0 3 2006

ELECTRIC GENERATION AND TRANSMISSION SITING

FAX TRANSMITTAL  TO: FEESA HILL  FROM: Kelly Flynn  DATE: 4-3-06  FAX NUMBER: 564-39460  # OF PAGES: (including cover sheet)  MESSAGE:  Kenton Co. Electric Grencration + Transmission  Siting Board!			
DATE: 4-3-06  FAX NUMBER: 564-3460  # OF PAGES: (including cover sheet)	TO:	Teresa Hill	
FAX NUMBER: 564-3460  # OF PAGES: (including cover sheet)	FROM:	Kelly Flynn	
# OF PAGES: (including cover sheet)	DATE:	4-3-06	
(including cover sheet)	FAX NUMBER:	564-3460	
MIESCA CE.		2	
MESSAGE: Kenton Co. Electric Grencration + Transmission Siting Board!	(meading cover sheet)	a de la companya de l	
Kenton Co. Electric Grencration + Transmission Siting Board!	MESSAGE:		
Sithing Board!	Kenton Co	. Electric Greneration + Transmiss:	ر العال
	Sithing Bossi	d:	
	And the state of t		

5025646858



## ERNIE FLETCHER GOVERNOR

## **EXECUTIVE ORDER**

Secretary of State Frankfort Kentucky 2006 - 360 April 3, 2006

By virtue of the authority vested in me by Section 278.702 of the Kentucky Revised Statutes, I, Ernic Fletcher, Governor of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, do hereby appoint Mark Reitzes, 844 Twilight Drive, Crescent Springs, Kentucky 41017, as a member of the Kentucky State Board on Electric Generation and Transmission Siting, representing residents of Kenton County.

Please issue a commission to him.

ERNIE FLETCHER, Governor Commonwealth of Kentucky

TREY GRAYSON Secretary of State